REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar RERA/SM/202/2018

Authorised Representative of RERA

.....Complainant

Vs

M/s Real Green Homes Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

Project: R.N.Miltla

Present:

For Complainant: Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate
For Respondent: Mr. Sharad Shekhar, Advocate

26/09/2024

PROCEEDING

Mr. Ankit Kumar, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/ Authority and Mr. Sharad Shekhar, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent are present.

Learned Legal Representative submits that the report of the Technical Team as per the order dated 04.09.2024 has still not been received, hence an adjournment may be provided for which learned counsel for the respondent does not oppose.

Put up on 23.10.2024 for awaiting report of the Technical Team of RERA.

Sd/-

(Ved Prakash) Special Presiding Officer, RERA, Bihar